SB 325-A11 (LC 1333) 5/29/13 (CMT/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 325

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 19, delete "this chapter" 2 and insert "ORS chapter 316".

3 On page 2, line 3, delete "less" and insert "fewer".

4 Delete lines 7 through 16 and insert:

"(2) In order to claim the credit allowed under this section, the individual  $\mathbf{5}$ must remain willing during the tax year to serve patients with Medicare 6 coverage and patients receiving medical assistance in at least the same pro-7 portion to the individual's total number of patients as the Medicare and 8 medical assistance populations represent of the total number of persons de-9 termined by the Office of Rural Health to be in need of care in the county 10 served by the practice, not to exceed 20 percent Medicare patients or 15 11 percent medical assistance patients. 12

"(3)(a) Except as provided in paragraph (b) of this subsection, an individual may not claim the credit allowed under this section if the individual has a primary practice location that is fewer than 10 miles outside the city limits of any city with a population of more than 30,000.

"(b) An individual who is otherwise qualified may claim the credit allowed under this section if the individual has a primary practice location that is fewer than 10 miles outside the city limits of any city with a population of 30,000 to 40,000 and is practicing in a community with fewer than 10 total licensed providers who are physicians, nurse practitioners or physician assistants.". In line 17, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)".
In line 21, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)".
In line 27, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)".

4

SB 325-A11 5/29/13 Proposed Amendments to A-Eng. SB 325